~

-

Picces de rechange

Spare parts list

QUATRO SENIOR

MOTOBINEUSE TRANSFORMABLE
CONVERTIBLE ROTARY CULTIVATOR

\\\\9501020007_b

03/200j///







L |oqe| pub paadg SO 9ssa)IA ap 9||ub Juejjooony|  £90000£0S0 €6
I dojs ym (yBnoyd) jopuod a0y} [ogeT] dojs oaAe (unoqey) zeb apenbng|  ¥90000€050 26
L dojs Jnoyym (ybBnojd) jonuod apoly) |age] dojs sues (Jnogey) zeb ayenbig|  S90000£0S0 26
| Buiidnoosp meo yojno,, |9ge .2yonebpiolp "qesdaq, ananbng|  820000£0S0 16
3 WJIOAB| YoIN|o,, |8gET Lobedeiquz, ‘bng|  620000€0S0 06
b 19qe| Aojes LIUN0Ys, bz 9€0000€050 68
l (oJsyenb) smauos jo beg (osyenb) auassin apayood 10000000€0 88
¥ Jejo) eAjod Jayjog|  €£0009010€0 /8
v 8ex0Lg uid dijo 8ex0L@ dip ajidno|  9000101L0E0 98
[4 gkxoLg uid dijo SyX0l@ dip ajidnog|  £0001010€0 G8
I Z ¢ ejaq uid dijg Z g ergalidnog|  Z000€01L0E0 8
I Zz#ePqud dig Z zegaliidnog|  L000€0L0E0 €8
4 wwoz 67 zg uid 1epon wwQz 67 z@ enpusy 9|iIdnos|  90000010€0 28
3 2l @ Jdysem 3oolelg L@ Xo01e)s 3||3puoy|  10Z19¥00€0 18
14 olg 9 I8yoem olise|q 01g 9 JOBJUOD J||8puoy|  L090€¥00E0 08
145 ZZX02X0L IN J8ysep ZZX0ZX0L N ®lI8puoy|  £00L0¥00€0 6.
l Z TX8Y €TXY'8 Joysep Z 2X8Y'€TXy'8 8lI9puoy|  £0800%00£0 8.
3 Z G'LX8LX8IN J8ysepm Z G'LX8LX8IN 8l|9puoy|  20800%00£0 1L
€ Z G'TX6LXE’9 I8ysep\ Z G'TXBLXE'9 B|9pUoyY|  20901+00€0 9.
3 Z LXQLXZ'€ IN 18ysep\ Z LX0LXZ'E IN ®|18puoy|  LOE00¥00€0 S/
4 ZZ1 WH INN 22| WH holdg|  20210200€0 12
4 Z 2l N Inu Bunjooig Z ZL N Ul nos3|  10Z1L1LZ00E0 €L
6 Z 0L N Inu Bupjoolg Z 0l WUl o3| 100L1L200€0 [43
l ZgI\ Inu dep 8N @ubiog nosog 10802200€0 L
Ll Jepinoys paydjou Z gl H INN Jo quid Z gIN H noso3|  10809200€0 0L
b Z 9 N Inu Bupjoolg Z 9 N uel noso3|  Z20901200€0 69
4 Japnoys payojou z¢ 67 zpgHL 91/G MaIdg 40 que zg'67 zpZgHL 91/G SIA|  20S09000€0 89
4 ZG8XCLINH mMaldg ZG8XZLINH SIA| €121 1000€0 19
] Z0¥XZL INH maiog ZOYXZLINH SIA| €021 1000€0 99
] Z GEXZL INH Malog Z GEXZLINH SIA| 8021 L000E0 S9
4 Z 00LX0LIN H malog ZQ0LXOLN H SIA]  810L1000€0 79
A Z 0/X0LIN H malog ZQ/XOLIWHSIA]  110L1000€0 €9
14 18p|noys paydjou ZoyXgNH MaIog 10 qus Z opXg INH SIA|  21801000€0 29
9l Jap|noys paydjou Z 9| XgIN H MaIog o quse Z9gxg NH SIA|  G1801L000€0 19
| 9IX8IN OH LS maiog 9IX8IN OH LS SIA| 1 080¥000€0 09
4 (yuiod dno) QL X8IN OH 1S MaIos Andjnog ZQLX8N OH LS SIA|  €080%000€0 69
3 Z GOX9N D091 maiog Z G9X9N OO49.L SIA|  90908000€0 89
€ N 91 X9NH ma10g N 9LX9NH SIA]  21901000€0 19
14 CLX9NH maios CLX9INH SIA|  80901000€0 99
3 Z 0LXg g01 Maldg G686/ NIQ Z 0LX€ gDL SIA|  L0E08000E0 SS
3 09X0l @ Hoddns ajqed 09X0| @ 3|ged 8Yd20400y|  802000¥0€0 7S
3o uonduosaqg uoneubisaq 19y oN

- w -
L 1J0-)nD BUIBUS YO)IMS UOISUB)XT inajow jalle inajebuojoid|  G00ZLOOEE0 fole}
) (XO) BPUOH 10-1Nd BuIBUB YoIMS (X9) BpUOH Insjow Jou1e YoUMs|  900Z100£E0 4
l 0vX9/ ¥X9/ v Aoy 0PX9L ¥X9L'v SR8ABID 1000¥0L0€0 3]
L |9aym podsuel; uld  osenp Jodsues sp snos syooug|  25002020€0 0S
1 19 X €| X 0Z Jooedg L9 X €l X 0¢ 8slolaaug|  02002020€0 61
4 £'Gl X6 X y| Jooedg €'GlL X6 X | 8slopliug|  82002020€0 14
| 89Xz | Xg Jaoedg: 89XZ| X8 9slo}aiug 12002020€0 /A4
L Jaoedg abeuss ap ssublod ssiojenug|  L£002020€0 14
l 90a1d J9||14 allelppwisiul 833ld|  Z/00000€0€0 14
! 0867 013 qou) 08 67101 g adAy @aublod|  0¥0000L¥E0 144
4 dub apis puey 0Z1xGez@ d9ublod|  Z£0000L+€0 54
L 9|geo 9oy L zeb ap o|qey| 6€007080€0 [44
z a|qeo Buldnooag abejoqesosp 9|qed|  200001L80€0 34
L a|gqeos Yy obeAeique,p ajqen| 0¥002080€0 oy
l 189A9| 8|gnog G¢ 88In0d GZ@ AV 8|gnop J8iAe7|  $200L0L0€0 6€
l G &404is GZg dV1 JoAg| G¢ 88IN02 GZ@ gy 48IA87| 0200L0L0€0 8¢
L PEVETETN T SO zeb ap apsuepy|  9L002020€0 A
L 002X9 |46 3sneyxy 00z X9 swaddeyos a|u9|  200Z100EE0 9¢
| Jans| Buluayybiy Jega|pueH obeulses ap agublod|  LOYL0800E0 Ge
14 0€Q X 002@ »s!d 0€@ X 002@ @nbsia|  2000100Z€0 13
2 0€Q@ duy [eads puey-ys| [EUOHIPPY ayoneb yX0v 18H 0£@ AD PPE 8sleld ¢100100c€0 €€
l 0€@ aun [eaids puey-jybu [euonippy| B}10Ip ¥X0F [9H 0€Q ppe 8sleld 11001002€0 [43
3 0€Q aul [edids puey-ys| [eulbuo ayoneo |aH 0@ ouoy deq astes4|  0L00L00ZED 33
5 0€g @uy [eaids puey-ybu [eulbLo 8j101q [9H 0£@ ouoy deq astel4|  6000100Z€0 0g
l led 19MOd-IH ¢d 8lolno)|  /#00€090€0 14
l Jasuunt yan|o LZXy9@ quepisen|  £2009090€0 8¢
z J9A02 BUl} UOISSIWSUel | uolssiwsuel; uoiosjold ap 8|91 |  202000+¥0€0 12
9 19109 aul} (0Z18) Aa19 (0z18) sub uonosjoud sp sj0f|  1L0S0L020SE 9¢
9 19102 aul} (£z9) Aeio (229) sub uonosjoid ap 8|0 109010205¢€ 9
9 19102 aul} (z00g) Py (zoog) @bnou uonosjoid ep aj01|  LOEL1L0OZOSE 9C
L ape|q [elids Yo ayoneb yX0F [9H nesno)|  0£0000L000 14
l ape|q [edids by jola ¥X0¥ [8H nesnoy| 6200001000 4
l (SD) A9 nd uoissiwsues | SO G8l@ uoissiwsuel] 8linod|  81L009090€0 €C
3 Aejind Jojow 90'61 S8l L1X08@ 041enp Jnsjow slinod|  ¢Z009090€0 [44
| juiof 104 Buidnooap s 8|qed Yoeny| ayoneb ‘oqelogp a|qed ayoeny|  20L0Z0Z0SE k4
l juiol oy Buiidnooap jybu 8jgeo yoepy }JI0Jp "0QelO9p 8|qed 3ydoepy 101020205€ 0¢
[ (S Jons) [04u0D) 10} Soeg (SO ossayiA op JaIAa)) Biolie 8138YDINOL|  €1000020€0 6l
[ (SO 19A3] [043u0) Y10 Ju0i (SO @ssa)iA p JBIA9]) JUBAE 8)38Y2IN0-[  £0102020SE 8l
[ (SD) JoAs) Jeag soelg (SD) Jlou essayiA 8p JoIAeT|  /0€02020S€ Ll
l (SD) Hoddns JaAs)| 013u0D (SD) @ssayA ap 4alng| woddng|  25001L020€0 9l
l (SO) Jenel yanIy (SO) qua,p JaiAeT[ £0102020S€ Sl
3 (SD) |exe J1oA8| [0JU0D (SD) essay ap Joiae| Yoddns axy|  68001020E0 vl
| (SO) Iexe JaAs| Yoo (SD) qua,p JaiAs| poddns axy|  060010Z0€0 el
[ (SO) 1993s J02Ys Jauul doelg (SO) Jlou JnauejuI 80| 12£02020SE Zl
L uld (ro) uosade ayooig| S020L0Z0SE L
3 Jnds >oe|g (ro) 4iou ojinbog|  02€010205€ ol
l wJe inds a|gejsnipe yoe|g Jlou a|gejsnfe ainbaq sdio)|  61L£0L020SE 6
l 0029 [8dYMm juol 00Zg JueAe 8noy|  £€1000060€0 8
z (SD) 1991s 198Ys J8¥j0RIq [93YM YoR|g (SO) 410u dnos ap poddns 910 | £2£02020S€ A
3 (SD) 19¥j08Iq [98YM JUOL YoElg (SD) Jiou podsuely ap anos poddng|  8L£02020S€ 9
b (SD) 40109 J98ys [98YM (£002) 9BUEIO (SO)(+00z) #buelo a0} Joded|  ¥2¥220205E S
I (SD) 1or00 Joays [9aYMm (10€) @nig (so)(10g) naiq a0} joded|  #2€220205€ S
} (SD) 412109 399ys [99UM (Z00E) POY (sD)(zo0€) 8bnou vj0y JodeD|  ¥2€120205€ S
L (So) 19%0eIq Jeqiapuey (£00Z) 9bueIO (SO) (¥00z) abueiQ uopinb sousjod| 60%22020SE 14
| (SD) 19vi0eIq JEgEPURY (1L0E) ONig (sD) (10€) nalq uopinb soudjod|  60£220Z0SE 14
L (SDO) 19%28e1q Jeqiepuey (z00g) PoY (SO) (zoog) ebnos uopinb aouajod| 60€1L2020SE 14
b (sD) Jeqiepuey (2z99) Aei9 (SD)(£z99) sub uoping|  £19020205€ €
| (s0) Jeqjepuey (10z89) Aa19 (s0)(10289) sub uoping|  £12020205€ €
| (SD) Jeqiepuey soelg (SD) Jlou uopINS|  /,£020205€ €
| UOISSIWSUEI} S,10IUSS oXjend Jojuag osjenp uolssiwsuell | 0L00¥090£0 4
l sisseyo sJoluag otienp (2z9) Aeuo (229) sub Joluag onenp sisseyd| £0902020S€E l
L sisseyo sJojuas onend (0z18) Aaio (0z18) sub Joluag onenp sissey)| £0502020SE L
910 uonduosaq uoneubisaq Joy oN







Rep N° Ref. Désignation Description Qte
14 0002010200 CARTER G CASE L 1
2A 0002010201 CARTERD CASE R 1
44 0300010807 VIS HME Lg. 30mm SCREW H M8 LG. 30mm 11
54 0300011013 WIS HMITO0 L. B0mm SCREW HM10 LG. B0mm 1
BA, 0300451001 FONMDELLE GROWER 10 Z WASHER, spring 102 1
TA 0300260801 ECROLH M8 7 emb cr MNUT flange H M8 = 11
BA 0300401002 RONDELLE PLATE M 10X22X2 7 WASHER M 10322X2 7 5
94 0300011018 VIS HMITO0 Lg. B0mm SCREW HM10 LG. B0mm 2
104 0300011020 WISHMIO0 Lg. B5mm SCREW HM10 LG, B5mm 2
114 0002010202 BOUCHON D'HUILE PLUG ail 1
124 0002010203 BOUCHON DE VIDANGE PLUG 2
134 0002010204 RONDELLE DETANMCHEITE WASHER, seal 2
144 0300261001 ECROLH M10 z ermb cr MNUT flange H M10 £ 5
154 0002010205 TOLE DE PROTECTION D COVERR 1
164 0002010206 TOLE DE PROTECTION G COVER L 1
17A 0002010207 GOUPILLE @iB8x12 PIMN @812 2
184 0002010208 BEOUCHON D'ETAMCHEITE CAP, seal 2
194 0002010208 CIRCLIPS @14 C-RING @14 1
1B 0002010210 ARBRE 1 SHAFT 1 1
2B 0002010211 ENGRENAGE (23 DENTS) GEAR 23 1
3B 0002010212 ENGRENAGE (16 DENTS) GEAR 16 1
B 0002010213 FOULEMENT THME 6303 BEARING bhall TMEB 6303 2
8B 0002010214 BEOUCHON D'ETANCHEITE CAP, seal 1
8B 0002010215 JOINT D'ETANCHEITE SEAL,ail 1
10B 0002010216 ARBRE 2 SHAFT 2 1
118 0002010217 FOULEMENT TME 6201 BEARING hall TME 6201 2
128 0002010218 ARBRE 3 SHAFT 3 1
136 0002010218 ENGRENAGE (41 DENTS) GEAR 41 1
148 0002010220 ENGREMAGE DOUBLE (27 et 41 DENTS) GEAR 27-41 1
1568 0002010221 ENGREMAGE (16 DENTS) GEAR 16 1
16B 0002010222 ENGRENAGE [43DENTS) GEAR 43 1
178 0002010223 ENGRENAGE (48 DENTS) GEAR 48 1
188 0002010224 ROMNDELLE DE CALAGE LINER A 2
198 0002010225 BAGUE BUSHIMNG 1
208 0002010226 ROULEMENT THME 6203 BEARING ball TME 203 2
21B 0002010227 CIRCLIPS @22 C-RING @22 2
228 0002010228 ARBRE 4 SHAFT 4 1
23B 0002010228 ENGRENAGE (47 DENTS) GEAR 47 1
24B 0002010230 PIGNCHN & CHAINE (10 DENTS) SPROCKET 10 1
258 0002010231 CHAINE CHAIMN 1
26B 0002010232 CIRCLIPS 225 C-RING @25 1
27B 0002010233 ROULEMENT BEARING ball 2
1C 0002010234 ARBRE INT. G 1-3 SHIFT SHAFT 1
ac 0002010235 ARBRE INT. D F-2 SHIFT SHAFT 1
ac 0002010236 BILLE (1/4") BALL (1/4") 5
4C 0002010237 RESSORT SPRING 2
aC 0002010238 PLAT DE FIXATION PLATE 1
GC 0300010613 VISHME LG 12 zember SCREW HMEB LG, 12mm, flange 2
iC 0002010238 GARMITURE D'ETANCHEITE PACKING 1
BC 0002010240 BOUCHON PLUG 1
ac 0002010241 JOINT TORIQUE @14 O-RING @14 2
10C 0002010242 ARBRE G LINK SHAFT L 1
11C 0002010243 ARBRE D LINK. SHAFT R 1
12C 0002010244 CABLE WIRE 2
13C 0002010245 LEVIER DECRABOTTAGE SHIFT LEVER 2
14C 0002010246 JOINT TORIQUE @10 O-RING @10 2
15C 0300260801 ECROLIH M8 = emb cr NUT flange H M8 = 2
16C 0002010247 GOUPILLE @1,6x12 PIN, split @1 ,6x12 2
1D 0002010248 ARBRE SORTIE FINAL SHAFT 2
2D 0002010248 PICN DE CENTRAGE FIN 1
3D 0002010250 CRABCT CLUTCH 2
40 0002010251 PIGNCN A CHAINE (21 DENTS) SPROCKET 21 1
5D 0002010252 BAGUE MAINTIENT CRABOT HOLDER 2
6D 0002010253 SEGMEMNT D'ARRET RING ,SNAP 2
7D 0002010254 BILLE (1/4") BaLL (1/4") 50
8D 0002010255 BAGUE DE RETEMUE RETAINER 2
8D 0002010256 RONDELLE DE CALAGE (t=0,2) LINER (t=0.2) ART
100 0002010257 BILLE (3/8") BALL (378" 3
110 0002010258 FONMDELLE DE CALAGE (t=0.4) LINER t=0.4) ART
120 0300010603 WISHME Lg. 30mm SCREW H MEB LG. 30mm 4
130 0300260601 ECROLH M8 7 emb cr MNUT flange H M8 = 4
140 0002010258 RESSORT SPRIMNG 4
150 0002010260 RONDELLE DE CALAGE (t=0,15) LINER (t=0,15) ART
16D 0002010261 JOINT D'ETANCHEITE SEAL,ail 2
170 0002010262 ROULEMENT B206 BEARING ball B206 2

AR* : arrange (en cas de nécessité)




4 |
Picces de rechange

Spare parts list

QUATRO SENIOR

KIT LABOUR
PLOUGHING TILLLING KIT

\\0501080009_b

~

om@




92

\

4 7 € elaq uid di|p Z € elag 9|idnoo|  Z000E0TOE0 €T
4 08X0TQ uld ax| 18 /€ nakow uonexy 08X0T@ ajidnos|  T00080Z000 T
T ZyTIN NH INN ZyTIN NH NOJO3|  TOYTOZ00E0 1T
14 Z OTTXPTINH M3I0S ZOTTXYTAH SIA|  ¥O¥TTO00E0 0T
8 Z GEXVTINH M3I0S Z GEXYTINH SIA|  20¥TTO00E0 6
T Z GZXOTW H maIos Z GZXOTIN H SIA|  800TTO0O0EO0 8
T 1yBlem asuereq juoli4 uene spiod anuod|  200000€0E0 A
T uoddns yblam asuereg spiod-anuoo uoddns|  §2€02020SE 9
Z BY0E [Paym ybBlam |93y 0TX00S BY0E 0TX00G @nol ap assen|  £00000£0€0 S
T (4dv @11) 0TX00'S [2aUM IYBIY (4dv naud) 83101p OTX00'G ©noY|  80000060E0 4
T (4dv @1m) 0TX00'G [29UM P (4d¥ naud) ayoneb QTX00'S @noy| 20000060€0 €
z sqny paxi4 oxlj XnaAoN|  ¥900£020€0 4
1 49 Uin} 2/T jueqelq a|qisianay .9 IN0) g/Tueqelg|  €000¥700CE0 T
a1d uonduosag uoneuBisag FEX N day




Rep N° Ref. Designation Description Qte
1 0002070008 Corps de charrue Plough's body 1
2 0002070014 Versoir droit Right curved blade 1
3 0002070015 Versoir gauche Left curved blade 1
4 0002070002 Soc droit Right blade 1
5 0002070003 Soc gauche Left blade 1
6 0002070004 Couche léche droit Right Aileron 1
7 0002070005 Couche léche gauche Left Aileron 1
8 0002070009 Attelage Connecting part 1
9 0002070010 Piece d'attelage Connecting part piece 2

10 0002070011 Entretoise inférieure Bottom spacer 1
11 0002070012 Entretoise supérieure Top Spacer 1
12 0002070007 Levier de réglage Shifting lever 1
13 0002070006 Pédale de verrouillage Locking footswitch 1
14 0002070013 piece de verrouillage locking piece 2
15 0002070001 Ressort verrouillage Locking spring 1
16 0301020002 Goupille 4x24 HBK Cotter-pin 4x24 HBK 2
17 0300200802 Ecrou HMS8 z Nut HM8 z 2
18 0002070018 Ecrou HM 10z Nut HM 10z 10
19 0300201202 Ecrou HM 12z Nut HM 12z 4
20 0002070020 Ecrou bas H M14z Bottom nut H M14z 3
21 0300010833 Vis HM 8x50 Z Screw HM 8x50 Z 1
22 0002070016 Vis HM12x20 Z Screw HM 12x20 Z 2
23 0300011207 Vis HM12x60z Screw HM12x60z 2
24 0300011209 Vis HM12x70z Screw HM 12x70z 2
25 0002070021 Vis HM14x70 z Screw HM14x70 z 1
26 0002070017 Vis TF collet carré 9x25 D608 Screw TF collet carré 9x25 D608 10
27 0300400802 Rondelle M8x18x1.5 Z Washer M8x18x1.5 Z 1
28 0300401201 Rondelle M 12x27x2.5 Z Washer M 12x27x2.5 Z 2
29 0002070025 Rondelle Grower M8 Grower washer M8 1
30 0300451201 Rondelle Grower M12 Grower washer M12 2
31 0002070022 Rondelle Grower M14 Grower washer M14 1
32 0002070019 Rondelle @31x10.5x3 Washer @31x10.5x3 10




